
22
E

11
22

E

10

M.J.M.68.90 [1750.06] WAS 68.81 [1747.77]1

68.900 [1750.06]

REF.
ASSEMBLY (UHV)

45 19

45 1/4 - 20 X 3/4 LG. SOC. HD. SCREW SST 7

44 1/4 - 20 UNC 2B NUT SST 6

43 1/4 - 20 X 1" LG. SOC. HD SCREW SST 6

44 4319

8

1-800-446-8811
MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA. 94043
1600 N. SHORELINE BLVD.

DUNIWAY STOCKROOM CORP.

8 42 PN-800-25 5/16 - 24 PLATENUTS SILVER PLATED 40

42 23

43.494 [1104.75]

31.314 [795.37]

SCALE FULL

FAX: 213-749-3802

CENTURY SPRING CO.
P.O. BOX 15287 EAST 16TH ST.

LOS ANGELES, CA. 90015
213-749-1466

7

7 41 S3013 L1 COMPRESSION SPRING SST 8

SST 8L1 SPRING TENSION ADJUSTMENT SCREWP4105091501-200008

40

B

35

74.255 [1886.08]

9.791 [248.70]

THE TORRINGTON CO.
2 SLAT CREEK LANE
HINSDALE, IL. 60521

708-663-0290

3

KLINGER SCIENTIFIC CORP.
631 S. BROOKHUST, SUITE 112

ANAHEIM, CA. 94043
714-999-5088

4

6

5

2

1

312-833-0300
ELMHURST, IL. 60126
600 COUNTY LINE RD.

Mc MASTER-CARR

FAX: 708-526-1221
708-526-6900

WAUCONDA, IL. 60084-0847
P.O. BOX 847

1540 N. OLD RAND ROAD
DEARBORN VALVE & FITTING CO.

(SWAGELOK)

516-599-5010
EAST ROCKAWAY, NY 11518

499 OCEAN AVE.
BERG PRECISION MECHANICAL COMPONENTS

800-443-8817
HAYWARD, CA. 94545-1651

23842 CABOT BLVD.
MDC VACUUM PRODUCTS CORP.

REFERENCE SOURCE

2

1

1

1

6

1

5

4

4

3

#92284A343

#191011

#SS-600-1-4

#436A

#350243

#B-88

5/16 - 24 THREADED TAPER PIN SST 4

AFTER ASSY.
DRILL & PIN

39

SST

SST

SILVER PLATED

SILVER PLATED

SILVER PLATED

SST

SST

SST

SST

41/4 - 18 NPT MALE CONNECTOR

LINEAR POSITIONING DEVICE

44 5/8" CONF. COPPER GASKET

2
UZ 160 VERTICAL TRANSLATION STAGE W/ .1um

16.500 I.D. NEEDLE ROLLER BEARING

16Ø3/32 COTTER PIN

16.505 I.D. X .0625 THK. THRUST WASHER

4012 PT. HEAD BOLT 5/16 - 24 X 2" LG.

16Ø.187 X 1/2 LG. DOWEL PIN

121/4 - 20 X 2 5/8 LG. SOC. HD. SCREW

125/16 - 24 X 1 3/8 LG. SOC. HD. SCREW

40

39

38

37

36

35

34

33

32

31

30

VIEW B - B

B

B

38

12

OFHC

M6 X 1 X 20mm LG. SOC. HD. SCREW

37
36

41

9

E
23 24 25

343332

31 24 25

302918

252423
E

8

27

26

45

14

E

D

13

1L1 SUPPORT ASSEMBLYP4105090505-320000

4L1 PIVOT SHAFT WELDMENT ASSEMBLYP4105091501-260000

7

B

C

6

5

C

4

C

C

3

D

2

1

D

SST

SST

SST

SST

SST

SST

SST

2P4105091501-200001 L1 VERTICAL POSITIONER LOWER PLATFORM

2P4105091501-200002 L1 VERTICAL POSITIONER UPPER PLATFORM

4P4105091501-200003 L1 VERTICAL POSITIONER SUPPORT STRUT

2P4105091501-200004 L1 TRANSLATOR STAGE COOLING TUBE SUPPORT

4P4105091501-200005 L1 PIVOT SHAFT HOUSING

4P4105091501-200006 L1 CLEVIS PIVOT LINK

8P4105091501-200007 L1 UPPER & LOWER CLEVIS LINK PIN

29

28

27

26

25

24

23

22

21

20

19

18

17

7.874 [200.00]

252423

252423

16

208SILVER PLATED5/16 - 24 UNF 2B NUT

15

208SILVER PLATED.326 I.D. X .078 THK LOCK WASHER

14

160SILVER PLATED12 PT. HEAD BOLT 5/16 - 24 X 2 1/4 LG.

 0 - 8.2 MM (H)

17. MAXIMUM TOTAL POWER: 3800 W

16. VACUUM: UHV COMPATIBLE

15. DEVICE FLANGE TO FLANGE LENGTH: 1750 MM

14. HORIZONTAL SLITS MOTION RESOLUTION: 0.4 uM

13. VERTICAL SLITS MOTION RESOLUTION: 0.2 uM

12. VERTICAL SLITS MOTION STRUCTURE: STEPPING PARALLELOGRAM

11. WATER COOLING: MESH-FILLED OR MICRO-CHANNEL

10. SLITS MATERIAL: TZM OR HEAVY METAL WITH OFHC COOLING BASE

9. HORIZONTAL SLIT GRAZING INCIDENCE ANGLE: 2.5 DEGREE

7.5 DEGREE (W)
8. VERTICAL SLITS GRAZING INCIDENCE ANGLE:  4 DEGREE (U)

7. OUTPUT FLANGE O.D.: 6 INCHES

6. INPUT FLANGE O.D.: 6 INCHES

5. ACTUATOR MAXIMUM SPEED: 20 MM/MIN

4. VERTICAL MAXIMUN ACCEPTANCE: 0.29 MRAD
3. HORIZONTAL MAXIMUM ACCEPTANCE: 2.54 MRAD (2.18 MRAD)

OUTPUT: 0 - 60 MM (H)
INPUT: 70 MM (H) X 8.2 MM (V)

2. OPTICAL APERTURE:

1. LOCATION: 27.5 M FROM APS ID STRAIGHT SECTION CENTER

UNDULATOR/WIGGLER WHITE BEAM SLITS
DISIGN SPECIFICATIONS FOR

2120

21

18

13

12

2OFHC10" CONF. COPPER GASKET MDC’S CAT. #191019

6OFHC8" CONF. COPPER GASKET MDC’S CAT. #191017

4SST8" CONF. FLANGE MDC’S CAT. #110030

9SILVER PLATEDØ.262 I.D. X .062 THK LOCK WASHER

1/4 - 20 X 1 3/8 LG. SOC. HD. SCREW SST 20

ARE FOR REF. ONLY

DETECTOR IS SENSED WITHIN 1 MIN.
IN THE MOST SENSITIVE RANGE OF THE LEAK
ASSEMBLY WILL BE REJECTED IF A 2% DEFLECTION
THE ASSEMBLY (BAGGING) WITH HELIUM. THE
FINAL TEST WILL CONSIST OF SURROUNDING

1. THIS IS A ULTRA - HIGH VACUUM WELDMENT

NOTES:

2. WELDMENT ASSEMBLY  SHALL BE LEAK TESTED
  USING A MASS SPECTROMETER WITH

MINIMUM SENSITIVITY FOR HELIUM
OF 2X 10 -10 STANDARD CC/SEC PER
LEAK METER DIVISION, SUCH AS:

ALCATEL ASM-11OTCL
VARIAN NCR 925 OR 936
VEECO MS-9, MS-90 OR MS-18
Du PONT CEC 24-120B

CALIBRATION OF THE LEAK DETECTOR
SENSITIVITY SHALL BE PERFORMED JUST
PRIOR TO TESTING.

3. DIMENSIONS IN [  ] ARE MILLIMETERS AND

SSTSTD. "8 CONF. PUMP ADAPTER

1400 L/S NEG. PUMP

1

P4105090703-820000

170 L/S PUMP

1

17

16

15

C

55.118 [1400.00]

E

12

1

1

1

1

P4105091501-250000

P4105091501-240000

P4105091501-230000

P4105091501-220000

L1 VACUUM CHAMBER WELDMENT ASSEMBLY

L1 LEFT HORIZONTAL SLITS ASSEMBLY

L1 RIGHT HORIZONTAL SLITS ASSEMBLY

L1 UPPER VERTICAL SLITS ASSEMBLY

L1 LOWER VERTICAL SLITS ASSEMBLY

P4105091501-210000 1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

A15592A3

P4105091501-200000-03

L1 APS UNDULATOR/WIGGLER
WHITE BEAM HORIZONTAL &
VERTICAL SLITS ASSEMBLY

1/4

1 2 E

.03 [.7620]

.01 [0.25]

.005 [0.127]

.25

125

SEE PARTS LIST

MUSCIA 1/24/94

J. WOTHE 1/25/94

SHU/MUSCIA 1/25/94

D. SHU 1/25/94

D. SHU 1/25/94

T.M. KUZAY 1/25/94

2

2

M.J.M.

REDESIGNED ITEMS #8 & #92

SCALE FULL

SECTION B - B

.836 [21.23]

.279 [7.09] TRVL.

.279 [7.09] TRVL.

B

B

OPENING

.323 [8.20]

SHEET 2 ADDED

C

C

2

QTY. 4 WAS QTY. 3

21.749 [552.43]

A

A - ASECTION

A

16X DRILL & REAM 3/4" DP. MAX
FOR Ø.187 X 1/2" LG. DOWEL PIN

AFTER ASSEMBLY

66.099 [1678.92]

32
7

B
33 34

12 PT. HEAD BOLT 5/16 - 24 X 2 1/2 LG. SST 48

28 25 24

DRAWING BROUGHT UP TO DATE3 M.J.M.

35

RESOLUTION STEPPING MOTOR & ENCODER #385923

ORIGIN POSITION @ BOTTOM

2


